
Race Record - ORC CLASS
2 30 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

GPH
 TMF

(Inshore)
HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

2 INNAE 2 YOKOYAMA 40 KOR 631.5 0.9594 2   54 19 1,459   5 1,400    1

8 FORTUNE DUFOUR 40 RUS 626.4 0.9595 2   54 33 1,473   6 1,413    2

6 BABY UMINOKO FIRST 40.7 RUS 601.7 1.0074 2   53 53 1,433   4 1,444    3

9 TIME MACHINE GRAND SOLEIL 42 RUS 568.8 1.0576 2   52 49 1,369   1 1,448    4

7 CARRERA FARR43 RUS 580.8 1.0513 2   53 -    1,380   2 1,451    5

1 DRAKE NM68 KOR/NZL 525.7 1.1389 2   53 11 1,391   3 1,584    6

5 FANTASY YOK 40 RUS 604.1 1.0095 2   57 10 1,630   7 1,645    7

4 700 YACHT CLUB ADMIRALTY 30 KOR/USA
CAN/GBR 603.8 1.0206 3   1   15 1,875   8 1,914    8

3 VALENTINO YAMAHA 35CS KOR 643.7 0.9384 3   12 30 2,550   9 2,393    9

Bow
No.

BOAT NAME MODEL NATION
RATING FINISH TIME

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

(Yeongilbay Inshore) 공식성적 (SUMMARY)

19-May-09

Chairman, Race Committee  : Chairman, Intermational Jury :



Race Record - OPEN CLASS
2 35 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

PHRF TCF HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

14 LAGUNA YAMAHA 345 RUS 115.2 0.977  2   59 49 1,489          1 1,455          1

18 STRANNIK SUNSHAIN 34 RUS 123.0 0.966  3   -    30 1,530          2 1,478          2

5 PEGASUS BENETEAU 375 KOR 128.0 0.959  3   1   33 1,593          4 1,527          3

6 SWING 2 SUN ODYSSEY 36.2 KOR 126.0 0.962  3   1   48 1,608          5 1,546          4

22 INTREPID TAYANA 37 PHI 189.0 0.880  3   4   24 1,764          7 1,552          5

17 NADEZHDA CONRAD-45 RUS 196.0 0.871  3   4   42 1,782          8 1,553          6

16 SHKIPER GEK LES-35 RUS 81.0 1.030  3   -    47 1,547          3 1,594          7

3 ISABOO VAN DE STAD 40 KOR 110.0 0.985  3   4   12 1,752          6 1,725          8

20 VESTA FARMOZA 56 RUS 216.0 0.849  3   9   43 2,083          12 1,768          9

4 ARIRANG HANSCHRISRIAN 52 KOR 213.0 0.852  3   10 10 2,110          13 1,798          10

15 THALASSA OCEANIK CLIPPER 423 RUS 120.0 0.970  3   6   1   1,861          10 1,805          11

19 UZUKI HIGH-TECH 34 RUS 100.0 1.000  3   5   22 1,822          9 1,822          12

7 MOON BENETEAU 43 KOR 114.0 0.979  3   7   37 1,957          11 1,916          13

2 BON VOY wood ICERCA 38 KOR 182.7 0.887  3   13 26 2,306          15 2,046          14

8 Eerooree one of kind 42.6 KOR/THA 132.6 0.952  3   12 21 2,241          14 2,134          15

12 MURIAE YAMAHA 26 KOR 201.0 0.866  3   27 40 3,160          16 2,735          16

1 SEA VENTURE GRAND SOLEIL 39SD KOR 120.0 0.970  10 26,700        17 25,903        17 DNC

(Yeongilbay Inshore)

Chairman, Race Committee  : Chairman, Intermational Jury :

Bow
No.

공식성적 (SUMMARY)

19-May-09

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

BOAT NAME
FINISH TIME

MODEL NATION
RATING



Race Record - ORC CLASS
13 5 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

GPH
 TMF

(offshore
)

HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

8 FORTUNE DUFOUR 40 RUS 626.4 0.9579 28 19 -    54,840       6 52,529  1

1 DRAKE NM68 KOR/NZL 525.7 1.1413 25 55 58 46,258       1 52,796  2

7 CARRERA FARR43 RUS 580.8 1.0030 27 52 25 53,245       3 53,405  3

6 BABY UMINOKO FIRST 40.7 RUS 601.7 0.9971 27 57 50 53,570       4 53,415  4

2 INNAE 2 YOKOYAMA 40 KOR 612.9 0.9789 28 18 20 54,800       5 53,644  5

5 FANTASY YOK 40 RUS 604.1 0.9931 28 19 2   54,842       7 54,464  6

9 TIME MACHINE GRAND SOLEIL 42 RUS 568.8 1.0549 27 35 48 52,248       2 55,114  7

3 VALENTINO 35CS KOR 643.7 0.9321 32 59 40 71,680       8 73,494  8 10%

4 700 YACHT CLUB ADMIRALTY 30
KOR/US

A
CAN/GB

603.8 0.9937 50 132,900     9 132,063 9 DNC

(POHANG - ULLEUNGDO)

Bow
No.

공식성적 (SUMMARY)

21-May-09

Chairman, Intermational Jury :Chairman, Race Committee  :

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

BOAT NAME
FINISH TIME

MODEL NATION
RATING



Race Record - OPEN CLASS
13 5 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

PHRF TCF HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

20 VESTA FARMOZA 56 RUS 216.0 0.849  30 7   27 61,347        4 57,291        1 10%

17 NADEZHDA CONRAD-45 RUS 196.0 0.871  31 32 30 66,450        8 57,899        2

14 LAGUNA YAMAHA 345 RUS 115.2 0.977  29 47 5   60,125        1 58,751        3

6 SWING 2 SUN ODYSSEY 36.2 KOR 126.0 0.962  30 5   1   61,201        3 58,847        4

22 INTREPID TAYANA 37 PHI 189.0 0.880  31 52 37 67,657        9 59,509        5

3 ISABOO VAN DE STAD 40 KOR 110.0 0.985  30 4   35 61,175        2 60,248        6

18 STRANNIK SUNSHAIN 34 RUS 123.0 0.966  30 34 50 62,990        6 60,837        7

15 THALASSA OCEANIK CLIPPER 423 RUS 120.0 0.970  30 49 45 63,885        7 61,978        8

16 SHKIPER GEK LES-35 RUS 81.0 1.030  30 32 23 62,843        5 64,735        9

5 PEGASUS BENETEAU 375 KOR 128.0 0.959  32 51 42 71,202        11 68,262        10

8 Eerooree one of kind 42.6 KOR/THA 132.6 0.952  33 10 17 72,317        12 68,863        11

2 BON VOY wood ICERCA 38 KOR 182.7 0.887  35 40 10 81,310        14 72,135        12

1 SEA VENTURE GRAND SOLEIL 39SD KOR 120.0 0.970  32 14 38 68,978        10 73,598        13 10%

7 MOON BENETEAU 43 KOR 114.0 0.979  34 21 48 76,608        13 74,993        14

4 ARIRANG HANSCHRISRIAN 52 KOR 213.0 0.852  50 132,900     15 113,218     15 RAF

12 MURIAE YAMAHA 26 KOR 201.0 0.866  50 132,900     15 115,027     15 DNC

19 UZUKI HIGH-TECH 34 RUS 100.0 1.000  50 132,900     15 132,900     15 DNC

Chairman, Race Committee  : Chairman, Intermational Jury :

Bow
No.

BOAT NAME MODEL NATION

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

(POHANG - ULLEUNGDO) 공식성적 (SUMMARY)

21-May-09

RATING FINISH TIME



Race Record - ORC CLASS
12 30 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

GPH
 TMF

(Inshore)
HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

9 TIME MACHINE GRAND SOLEIL 42 RUS 568.8 1.0576 14 24 5   6,845   1 7,239    1

5 FANTASY YOK 40 RUS 604.1 1.0095 14 32 42 7,362   2 7,432    2

8 FORTUNE DUFOUR 40 RUS 626.4 0.9595 14 40 10 7,810   3 7,494    3

6 BABY UMINOKO FIRST 40.7 RUS 601.7 1.0074 14 40 25 7,825   4 7,883    4

2 INNAE 2 YOKOYAMA 40 KOR 602.8 1.0087 14 55 15 8,715   6 8,791    5

1 DRAKE NM68 KOR/NZL 525.7 1.1389 14 40 28 7,828   5 8,915    6

7 CARRERA FARR43 RUS 580.8 1.0513 15 15 50 9,950   7 10,460  7

3 VALENTINO YAMAHA 35CS KOR 643.7 0.9384 30 63,000 8 59,119  8 DNS

4 700 YACHT CLUB ADMIRALTY 30 KOR/USA
CAN/GBR 603.8 1.0206 30 63,000 8 64,298  8 DNC

Bow
No.

BOAT NAME MODEL NATION
RATING FINISH TIME

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

(Ulleung Island Inshore) 공식성적 (SUMMARY)

22-May-09

Chairman, Race Committee  : Chairman, Intermational Jury :



Race Record - OPEN CLASS
12 35 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

PHRF TCF HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

14 LAGUNA YAMAHA 345 RUS 115.2 0.977  15 27 50 10,370        1 10,133        1

3 ISABOO VAN DE STAD 40 KOR 110.0 0.985  15 35 55 10,855        3 10,691        2

16 SHKIPER GEK LES-35 RUS 81.0 1.030  15 28 10 10,390        2 10,703        3

18 STRANNIK SUNSHAIN 34 RUS 123.0 0.966  15 40 -    11,100        4 10,721        4

20 VESTA FARMOZA 56 RUS 216.0 0.849  16 13 47 13,127        6 11,139        5

17 NADEZHDA CONRAD-45 RUS 196.0 0.871  16 12 23 13,043        5 11,365        6

4 ARIRANG HANSCHRISRIAN 52 KOR 213.0 0.852  30 62,700        7 53,414        7 RAF

12 MURIAE YAMAHA 26 KOR 201.0 0.866  30 62,700        7 54,268        7 DNC

22 INTREPID TAYANA 37 PHI 189.0 0.880  30 62,700        7 55,149        7 DNF

2 BON VOY wood ICERCA 38 KOR 182.7 0.887  30 62,700        7 55,625        7 RAF

8 Eerooree one of kind 42.6 KOR/THA 132.6 0.952  30 62,700        7 59,706        7 RAF

5 PEGASUS BENETEAU 375 KOR 128.0 0.959  30 62,700        7 60,111        7 RAF

6 SWING 2 SUN ODYSSEY 36.2 KOR 126.0 0.962  30 62,700        7 60,288        7 RAF

1 SEA VENTURE GRAND SOLEIL 39SD KOR 120.0 0.970  30 62,700        7 60,828        7 RAF

15 THALASSA OCEANIK CLIPPER 423 RUS 120.0 0.970  30 62,700        7 60,828        7 DNS

7 MOON BENETEAU 43 KOR 114.0 0.979  30 62,700        7 61,378        7 RAF

19 UZUKI HIGH-TECH 34 RUS 100.0 1.000  30 62,700        7 62,700        7 DNC

Bow
No.

BOAT NAME MODEL NATION
RATING FINISH TIME

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

(Ulleung Island Inshore) 공식성적 (SUMMARY)

22-May-09

Chairman, Race Committee  : Chairman, Intermational Jury :



Race Record - ORC CLASS
10 0 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

GPH
 TMF

(offshore
)

HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

1 DRAKE NM68 KOR/NZL 525.7 1.1413 31 12 32 76,352       1 87,143 1

7 CARRERA FARR43 RUS 580.8 1.0030 35 -    4   90,004       2 90,274 2

2 INNAE 2 YOKOYAMA 40 KOR 612.9 0.9789 36 14 20 94,460       6 92,467 3

5 FANTASY YOK 40 RUS 604.1 0.9931 36 10 18 94,218       5 93,568 4

6 BABY UMINOKO FIRST 40.7 RUS 601.7 0.9971 36 7   15 94,035       4 93,762 5

9 TIME MACHINE GRAND SOLEIL 42 RUS 568.8 1.0549 35 5   30 90,330       3 95,285 6

3 VALENTINO 35CS KOR 643.7 0.9321 40 44 52 110,692     8 103,177 7

8 FORTUNE DUFOUR 40 RUS 626.4 0.9579 38 26 8   102,368     7 107,859 8 10%

4 700 YACHT CLUB ADMIRALTY 30
KOR/US

A
CAN/GB

603.8 0.9937 60 180,000     9 178,866 9 DNC

Bow
No.

BOAT NAME MODEL NATION
RATING FINISH TIME

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

(DOKDO - POHANG) 공식성적 (SUMMARY)

25-May-09

Chairman, Race Committee  : Chairman, Intermational Jury :



Race Record - OPEN CLASS
10 0 0

ELAPSED FINISH CORRECTED CORRECTED

PHRF TCF HH MM SS SECS RANK SECS RANK

17 NADEZHDA CONRAD-45 RUS 196.0 0.871  40 42 13 110,533     4 96,309        1

6 SWING 2 SUN ODYSSEY 36.2 KOR 126.0 0.962  38 1   2   100,862     1 96,983        2

18 STRANNIK SUNSHAIN 34 RUS 123.0 0.966  40 10 57 108,657     3 104,944     3

15 THALASSA OCEANIK CLIPPER 423 RUS 120.0 0.970  41 39 13 113,953     5 110,551     4

16 SHKIPER GEK LES-35 RUS 81.0 1.030  39 50 12 107,412     2 110,646     5

20 VESTA FARMOZA 56 RUS 216.0 0.849  60 180,000     6 152,742     6 RAF

4 ARIRANG HANSCHRISRIAN 52 KOR 213.0 0.852  60 180,000     6 153,342     6 RAF

12 MURIAE YAMAHA 26 KOR 201.0 0.866  60 180,000     6 155,792     6 DNC

22 INTREPID TAYANA 37 PHI 189.0 0.880  60 180,000     6 158,322     6 RAF

2 BON VOY wood ICERCA 38 KOR 182.7 0.887  60 180,000     6 159,690     6 DNF

8 Eerooree one of kind 42.6 KOR/THA 132.6 0.952  60 180,000     6 171,403     6 RAF

5 PEGASUS BENETEAU 375 KOR 128.0 0.959  60 180,000     6 172,566     6 RAF

1 SEA VENTURE GRAND SOLEIL 39SD KOR 120.0 0.970  60 180,000     6 174,627     6 RAF

14 LAGUNA YAMAHA 345 RUS 115.2 0.977  60 180,000     6 175,887     6 DNF

7 MOON BENETEAU 43 KOR 114.0 0.979  60 180,000     6 176,205     6 RAF

3 ISABOO VAN DE STAD 40 KOR 110.0 0.985  60 180,000     6 177,273     6 DNF

19 UZUKI HIGH-TECH 34 RUS 100.0 1.000  60 180,000     6 180,000     6 DNC

Bow
No.

BOAT NAME MODEL NATION
RATING FINISH TIME

- 1구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - 2구간 피니시 1위 : DRAKE, - ORC 1구간 2구간 1위 : DRAKE, - OPEN 1구간 2구간 1위 : NADEZHDA

START TIME

(DOKDO - POHANG) 공식성적 (SUMMARY)

25-May-09

Chairman, Race Committee  : Chairman, Intermational Jury :


